

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$4,383,000.00		\$4,472,992.42
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	84.00	\$58.00	\$4,872.00	\$32.00	\$2,688.00
	1012	Limbing existing trees; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$345.00	\$5,175.00	\$106.00	\$1,590.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	84.00	\$64.00	\$5,376.00	\$21.00	\$1,764.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$191,111.49	\$191,111.49	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	12,300.00	\$1.00	\$12,300.00	\$0.01	\$123.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	23,800.00	\$0.51	\$12,138.00	\$0.50	\$11,900.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15,300.00	\$11.60	\$177,480.00	\$12.00	\$183,600.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	3,825.00	\$6.15	\$23,523.75	\$6.00	\$22,950.00
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$54.00	\$21,600.00
	1314A	8" concrete pavement doweled; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	14,400.00	\$52.00	\$748,800.00	\$54.00	\$777,600.00
	1315	8" concrete pavement doweled; HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,450.00	\$55.00	\$79,750.00	\$57.00	\$82,650.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	52.00	\$87.00	\$4,524.00	\$98.00	\$5,096.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1333	Remove and replace 8" concrete pavement (HES) at STA 60+36 to STA 78+50.52 on North Main Street; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,850.00	\$136.00	\$251,600.00	\$143.00	\$264,550.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,535.00	\$6,140.00	\$1,584.00	\$6,336.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	6,150.00	\$7.15	\$43,972.50	\$7.00	\$43,050.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	84.00	\$10.25	\$861.00	\$11.00	\$924.00
	1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$14.30	\$71.50	\$15.00	\$75.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	83.00	\$280.00	\$23,240.00	\$290.00	\$24,070.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	8,150.00	\$8.60	\$70,090.00	\$9.00	\$73,350.00
	1372	Restore gravel driveway/apron; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$20.45	\$818.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,950.00	\$0.01	\$39.50	\$0.01	\$39.50
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,950.00	\$0.01	\$39.50	\$0.01	\$39.50
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,950.00	\$0.01	\$39.50	\$0.01	\$39.50
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	570.00	\$20.45	\$11,656.50	\$21.00	\$11,970.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	290.00	\$35.80	\$10,382.00	\$37.00	\$10,730.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	21,000.00	\$6.15	\$129,150.00	\$6.30	\$132,300.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	5,100.00	\$6.75	\$34,425.00	\$7.00	\$35,700.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	850.00	\$6.95	\$5,907.50	\$7.00	\$5,950.00
	1520	8" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,450.00	\$7.50	\$25,875.00	\$8.00	\$27,600.00
	1524	8" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	380.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	152.00	\$35.75	\$5,434.00	\$37.00	\$5,624.00
	1541	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted) - radial; complete as specified	Square Feet	25.00	\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,480.00	\$2.05	\$3,034.00	\$2.00	\$2,960.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$6.15	\$153.75	\$6.00	\$150.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,130.00	\$0.25	\$1,532.50	\$0.30	\$1,839.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,130.00	\$0.50	\$3,065.00	\$0.50	\$3,065.00
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,130.00	\$1.05	\$6,436.50	\$1.00	\$6,130.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	92.00	\$10.25	\$943.00	\$11.00	\$1,012.00
	1600	Furnish and install tree; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$581.00	\$1,162.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$127.00	\$5,461.00	\$132.00	\$5,676.00
	1651	Replace section corner; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$391.00	\$391.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$51.00	\$2,193.00	\$53.00	\$2,279.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$2.05	\$1,435.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,375.00	\$2.05	\$2,818.75	\$3.00	\$4,125.00
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	38.00	\$41.00	\$1,558.00	\$42.00	\$1,596.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	200.00	\$4.60	\$920.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
	1910	5" asphaltic transition MT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,850.00	\$42.75	\$79,087.50	\$45.00	\$83,250.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1915	5" asphaltic surface MT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	620.00	\$39.10	\$24,242.00	\$42.00	\$26,040.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	355.00	\$45.85	\$16,276.75	\$40.00	\$14,200.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	510.00	\$2.45	\$1,249.50	\$6.00	\$3,060.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	8,700.00	\$0.51	\$4,437.00	\$1.00	\$8,700.00
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	6,800.00	\$0.51	\$3,468.00	\$1.00	\$6,800.00
	1976	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	275.00	\$1.45	\$398.75	\$1.00	\$275.00
	1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 12" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	520.00	\$13.05	\$6,786.00	\$13.00	\$6,760.00
	1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$15.35	\$2,686.25	\$16.00	\$2,800.00
	1980	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 2 (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$317.00	\$634.00	\$327.00	\$654.00
	1983	Pavement markings; word; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$338.00	\$676.00
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	41.00	\$155.00	\$6,355.00	\$158.00	\$6,478.00
	1986	Remove pavement markings; complete as specified	Linear Feet	225.00	\$1.15	\$258.75	\$1.00	\$225.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$80.00	\$400.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	155.00	\$72.50	\$11,237.50	\$78.00	\$12,090.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	675.00	\$65.00	\$43,875.00	\$66.00	\$44,550.00
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$73.00	\$10,950.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	380.00	\$63.00	\$23,940.00	\$57.00	\$21,660.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$77.00	\$9,625.00	\$98.00	\$12,250.00
	2010	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$89.00	\$445.00
	2012	Furnish and install 21" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	730.00	\$73.00	\$53,290.00	\$71.00	\$51,830.00
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,435.00	\$87.00	\$124,845.00	\$73.00	\$104,755.00
	2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	635.00	\$110.00	\$69,850.00	\$97.00	\$61,595.00
	2030	Furnish and install 48" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$132.00	\$39,600.00	\$136.00	\$40,800.00
	2033	Furnish and install 54" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,020.00	\$160.00	\$163,200.00	\$164.00	\$167,280.00
	2140	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$814.00	\$814.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2143	Furnish and install 21" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,031.00	\$1,031.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	39.30	\$325.00	\$12,772.50	\$460.00	\$18,078.00
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	23.50	\$595.00	\$13,982.50	\$690.00	\$16,215.00
	2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	28.75	\$525.00	\$15,093.75	\$604.00	\$17,365.00
	2205	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	59.50	\$780.00	\$46,410.00	\$883.00	\$52,538.50
	2214	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.90	\$1,045.00	\$3,030.50	\$953.00	\$2,763.70
	2217	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$1,015.00	\$7,612.50	\$940.00	\$7,050.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,795.00	\$7,180.00	\$1,904.00	\$7,616.00
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,765.00	\$3,530.00	\$1,971.00	\$3,942.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	31.00	\$1,825.00	\$56,575.00	\$1,853.00	\$57,443.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	520.00	\$54.00	\$28,080.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2402	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	400.00	\$61.00	\$24,400.00	\$59.00	\$23,600.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	54.00	\$33.00	\$1,782.00	\$61.00	\$3,294.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	28.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$126.00	\$3,528.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$994.00	\$4,970.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$252.00	\$1,260.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	68.00	\$72.00	\$4,896.00	\$74.00	\$5,032.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	68.00	\$5.10	\$346.80	\$5.00	\$340.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	100.00	\$10.25	\$1,025.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	24.00	\$10.25	\$246.00	\$11.00	\$264.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	27.00	\$77.00	\$2,079.00	\$79.00	\$2,133.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
						PTS Contractors, Inc		Dorner Inc.
						4075 Eaton Road		
						Green Bay, WI 54311		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2600	Furnish and install topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$10.25	\$973.75	\$11.00	\$1,045.00
	2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$1.05	\$99.75	\$1.00	\$95.00
	2631	Furnish and install Class I; Type B erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$2.05	\$194.75	\$8.00	\$760.00
	2650	Furnish and install heavy rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	5.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$81.00	\$405.00
	2750	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$10.50	\$2,730.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,950.00	\$16.00	\$31,200.00	\$16.00	\$31,200.00
	2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,270.00	\$32.00	\$40,640.00	\$27.00	\$34,290.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	\$397.00	\$3,573.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$416.00	\$1,664.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,295.00	\$19,425.00	\$1,013.00	\$15,195.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$137.00	\$822.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$918.00	\$918.00	\$631.00	\$631.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$232.00	\$1,160.00	\$757.00	\$3,785.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,083.00	\$120.00	\$129,960.00	\$125.00	\$135,375.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,425.00	\$142.00	\$202,350.00	\$151.00	\$215,175.00
	3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	63.00	\$147.00	\$9,261.00	\$175.00	\$11,025.00
	3006	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$308.00	\$6,160.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
	3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$433.00	\$3,031.00	\$349.00	\$2,443.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	225.00	\$243.00	\$54,675.00	\$259.00	\$58,275.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	23.00	\$485.00	\$11,155.00	\$501.00	\$11,523.00
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$422.00	\$844.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$121.00	\$484.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$208.00	\$3,120.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	846.00	\$96.00	\$81,216.00	\$111.00	\$93,906.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	69.00	\$120.00	\$8,280.00	\$135.00	\$9,315.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	48.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$61.00	\$2,928.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	24.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00	\$126.00	\$3,024.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,192.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,184.00	\$1,184.00	\$1,253.00	\$1,253.00
	3304	Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,429.00	\$1,429.00
	3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$1,711.00	\$3,422.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$606.00	\$1,212.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$865.00	\$865.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	672.00	\$0.01	\$6.72	\$0.01	\$6.72
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,591.00	\$2.05	\$5,311.55	\$3.00	\$7,773.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$238.00	\$714.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$426.00	\$2,556.00
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	945.00	\$11.00	\$10,395.00	\$6.00	\$5,670.00
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	790.00	\$14.00	\$11,060.00	\$6.00	\$4,740.00
	3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$378.00	\$756.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	268.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$43.00	\$11,524.00
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$757.00	\$2,271.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$128.00	\$10,880.00	\$104.00	\$8,840.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$99.00	\$23,760.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$110.00	\$24,200.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4006	Furnish and install 10" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	92.00	\$125.00	\$11,500.00	\$134.00	\$12,328.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,865.00	\$120.00	\$343,800.00	\$123.00	\$352,395.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	254.00	\$89.00	\$22,606.00	\$77.00	\$19,558.00
	4037	Furnish and install 1-1/4" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$93.00	\$5,580.00	\$77.00	\$4,620.00
	4038	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	198.00	\$82.00	\$16,236.00	\$79.00	\$15,642.00
	4040	Furnish and install 2" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00	\$82.00	\$3,772.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$551.00	\$4,959.00
	4050	Furnish and install 1-1/4" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$922.00	\$1,844.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$913.00	\$5,478.00	\$1,105.00	\$6,630.00
	4053	Furnish and install 2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,471.00	\$1,471.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$126.00	\$2,268.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,202.00	\$2,404.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,940.00	\$5,820.00	\$1,264.00	\$3,792.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$2,295.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,589.00	\$15,890.00
	4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,732.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$3,445.00	\$10,335.00	\$2,134.00	\$6,402.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$561.00	\$561.00
	4127	Furnish and install 12" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$908.00	\$1,816.00
	4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$845.00	\$6,760.00	\$968.00	\$7,744.00
	4129	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,039.00	\$3,117.00
	4130	Furnish and install 12" x 10" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,234.00	\$1,234.00
	4131	Furnish and install 12" x 12" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00
	4227	Furnish and install 6" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$292.00	\$584.00
	4235	Furnish and install 4" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$214.00	\$428.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	24.00	\$255.00	\$6,120.00	\$303.00	\$7,272.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$330.00	\$5,940.00	\$387.00	\$6,966.00
	4238	Furnish and install 10" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$546.00	\$1,092.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$695.00	\$6,950.00	\$820.00	\$8,200.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$365.00	\$365.00
	4311	Furnish and install 12" water main plug; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$667.00	\$667.00
	4356	Cut and cap existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$738.00	\$738.00
	4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$933.00	\$933.00
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,062.00	\$2,124.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,264.00	\$11,376.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,739.00	\$6,956.00
	4403	Furnish and install 10" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$2,920.00	\$52,560.00	\$2,933.00	\$52,794.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$4,055.00	\$32,440.00	\$4,244.00	\$33,952.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
	4900	Abandon water main on East Snell Road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,785.00	\$5,785.00	\$8,435.00	\$8,435.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$23.00	\$13,570.00	\$37.00	\$21,830.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$757.00	\$757.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
	5013	Furnish and install pull box (non-conductive); 18" x 36"; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$1,485.00	\$19,305.00	\$1,531.00	\$19,903.00
	5019	Furnish and install pull box - non-conductive; 24" x 42"; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,835.00	\$18,350.00	\$1,584.00	\$15,840.00
	5025	Adjust pull box; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$5.10	\$71.40	\$5.00	\$70.00
	5026	Remove pull box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$76.50	\$153.00	\$79.00	\$158.00
	5027	Remove concrete base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$211.00	\$211.00
	5028	Remove traffic signal; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00
	5051	Install CITY-supplied lighting control cabinet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,045.00	\$2,045.00	\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00
	5054	Install electrical service; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,267.00	\$1,267.00
	5100	Furnish and install 1" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	380.00	\$4.10	\$1,558.00	\$4.20	\$1,596.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5120	Furnish and install 2" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$5.10	\$204.00	\$5.30	\$212.00
	5130	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,660.00	\$6.15	\$22,509.00	\$6.30	\$23,058.00
	5134	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC conduit; trenchless installation; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$20.45	\$2,249.50	\$21.10	\$2,321.00
	5230	Furnish and install 4 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,450.00	\$1.25	\$5,562.50	\$1.30	\$5,785.00
	5231	Furnish and install 4 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,450.00	\$1.25	\$5,562.50	\$1.30	\$5,785.00
	5240	Furnish and install 6 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$1.10	\$649.00
	5241	Furnish and install 6 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$1.10	\$649.00
	5252	Furnish and install 8 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,850.00	\$1.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.10	\$4,235.00
	5262	Furnish and install 10 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	740.00	\$0.60	\$444.00	\$0.60	\$444.00
	5270	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$0.56	\$364.00	\$0.60	\$390.00
	5271	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$0.56	\$364.00	\$0.60	\$390.00
	5272	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$0.56	\$364.00	\$0.60	\$390.00
	5282	Furnish and install 14 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	160.00	\$0.56	\$89.60	\$0.60	\$96.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
PTS Contractors, Inc						Dorner Inc.		
4075 Eaton Road								
Green Bay, WI 54311								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5295	Furnish and install Type UF 2-12 AWG grounded wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.10	\$605.00
	5352	Furnish and install 14 gauge stranded wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	760.00	\$0.60	\$456.00	\$0.60	\$456.00
	5356	Furnish and install 14 gauge stranded single pair twisted with shield; complete as specified	Linear Feet	720.00	\$1.35	\$972.00	\$1.40	\$1,008.00
	5362	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 5 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$1.55	\$891.25	\$1.60	\$920.00
	5364	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 7 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$1.80	\$27.00	\$1.80	\$27.00
	5368	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 12 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$3.10	\$589.00	\$3.20	\$608.00
	5380	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	38.00	\$51.25	\$1,947.50	\$53.00	\$2,014.00
	5392	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	38.00	\$5.10	\$193.80	\$5.30	\$201.40
	5400	Install CITY-supplied single head fixture; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$155.00	\$2,945.00	\$158.00	\$3,002.00
	5420	Install CITY-supplied 10' traffic signal pole with a pedestal base, complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$79.00	\$79.00
	5422	Install CITY-supplied 15' traffic signal pole with a pedestal base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$79.00	\$79.00
	5424	Install CITY-supplied 20' traffic signal pole with a pedestal base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$422.00	\$844.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#6899206)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
						PTS Contractors, Inc		Dorner Inc.
						4075 Eaton Road		
						Green Bay, WI 54311		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5426	Install CITY-supplied 30' traffic signal pole with a transformer base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$422.00	\$844.00
	5430	Install CITY-supplied 20' trombone arm; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$343.00	\$686.00
	5434	Install CITY-supplied three-section traffic signal head; back plate; and LED modules; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
	5435	Install CITY-supplied four-section traffic signal head; vertical; back plate; and LED modules; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
	5438	Install CITY-supplied pedestrian signal head with countdown timer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$132.00	\$264.00
	5440	Install CITY-supplied pedestrian push button; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$132.00	\$264.00
	5500	Furnish and install Type 1 base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00
	5502	Furnish and install Type 2 base; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$895.00	\$17,900.00	\$924.00	\$18,480.00
	5506	Furnish and install Type 9 base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,639.00
Bid Total:						\$4,383,000.00		\$4,472,992.42

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$4,614,941.82		\$4,827,011.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	84.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00
	1012	Limbing existing trees; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	84.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$219,900.00	\$219,900.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	12,300.00	\$2.50	\$30,750.00	\$0.01	\$123.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	23,800.00	\$0.60	\$14,280.00	\$0.50	\$11,900.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15,300.00	\$12.00	\$183,600.00	\$11.37	\$173,961.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	3,825.00	\$6.00	\$22,950.00	\$6.00	\$22,950.00
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$53.50	\$21,400.00	\$50.95	\$20,380.00
	1314A	8" concrete pavement doweled; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	14,400.00	\$53.50	\$770,400.00	\$50.95	\$733,680.00
	1315	8" concrete pavement doweled; HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,450.00	\$56.65	\$82,142.50	\$53.95	\$78,227.50
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	52.00	\$89.25	\$4,641.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1333	Remove and replace 8" concrete pavement (HES) at STA 60+36 to STA 78+50.52 on North Main Street; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,850.00	\$130.00	\$240,500.00	\$133.00	\$246,050.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	6,150.00	\$12.20	\$75,030.00	\$7.00	\$43,050.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	84.00	\$10.50	\$882.00	\$10.00	\$840.00
	1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$14.70	\$73.50	\$14.00	\$70.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	83.00	\$300.00	\$24,900.00	\$275.00	\$22,825.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	8,150.00	\$9.00	\$73,350.00	\$8.00	\$65,200.00
	1372	Restore gravel driveway/apron; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,950.00	\$0.01	\$39.50	\$0.01	\$39.50
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,950.00	\$0.01	\$39.50	\$0.01	\$39.50
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,950.00	\$0.01	\$39.50	\$0.01	\$39.50
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	570.00	\$20.00	\$11,400.00	\$20.00	\$11,400.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	290.00	\$36.75	\$10,657.50	\$35.00	\$10,150.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	21,000.00	\$6.10	\$128,100.00	\$6.40	\$134,400.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	5,100.00	\$6.85	\$34,935.00	\$6.90	\$35,190.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	850.00	\$7.20	\$6,120.00	\$7.15	\$6,077.50
	1520	8" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,450.00	\$8.45	\$29,152.50	\$7.40	\$25,530.00
	1524	8" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	380.00	\$9.20	\$3,496.00	\$8.40	\$3,192.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	152.00	\$38.00	\$5,776.00	\$33.00	\$5,016.00
	1541	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted) - radial; complete as specified	Square Feet	25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$900.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,480.00	\$1.70	\$2,516.00	\$2.00	\$2,960.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,130.00	\$0.50	\$3,065.00	\$0.50	\$3,065.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,130.00	\$1.00	\$6,130.00	\$1.00	\$6,130.00
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,130.00	\$1.50	\$9,195.00	\$1.00	\$6,130.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	92.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$920.00
	1600	Furnish and install tree; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00
	1651	Replace section corner; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.25	\$1,575.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,375.00	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.25	\$3,093.75
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	38.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	200.00	\$3.60	\$720.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
	1910	5" asphaltic transition MT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,850.00	\$41.00	\$75,850.00	\$41.80	\$77,330.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1915	5" asphaltic surface MT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	620.00	\$42.00	\$26,040.00	\$38.25	\$23,715.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	355.00	\$40.00	\$14,200.00	\$44.85	\$15,921.75
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	510.00	\$6.15	\$3,136.50	\$2.40	\$1,224.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	8,700.00	\$0.67	\$5,829.00	\$0.50	\$4,350.00
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	6,800.00	\$0.67	\$4,556.00	\$0.50	\$3,400.00
	1976	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	275.00	\$1.13	\$310.75	\$1.40	\$385.00
	1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 12" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	520.00	\$11.80	\$6,136.00	\$12.75	\$6,630.00
	1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$17.20	\$3,010.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
	1980	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 2 (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
	1983	Pavement markings; word; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	41.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00
	1986	Remove pavement markings; complete as specified	Linear Feet	225.00	\$4.60	\$1,035.00	\$1.15	\$258.75
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$69.00	\$345.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	155.00	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$82.00	\$12,710.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	675.00	\$64.00	\$43,200.00	\$75.50	\$50,962.50
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	380.00	\$65.00	\$24,700.00	\$78.00	\$29,640.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$69.00	\$8,625.00	\$82.30	\$10,287.50
	2010	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$69.00	\$345.00	\$91.50	\$457.50
	2012	Furnish and install 21" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	730.00	\$88.00	\$64,240.00	\$90.00	\$65,700.00
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,435.00	\$93.00	\$133,455.00	\$90.00	\$129,150.00
	2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	635.00	\$120.00	\$76,200.00	\$117.00	\$74,295.00
	2030	Furnish and install 48" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$149.00	\$44,700.00	\$184.00	\$55,200.00
	2033	Furnish and install 54" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,020.00	\$200.00	\$204,000.00	\$214.50	\$218,790.00
	2140	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$555.00	\$555.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2143	Furnish and install 21" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$734.00	\$734.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	39.30	\$450.00	\$17,685.00	\$477.00	\$18,746.10
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	23.50	\$560.00	\$13,160.00	\$870.00	\$20,445.00
	2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	28.75	\$650.00	\$18,687.50	\$872.00	\$25,070.00
	2205	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	59.50	\$1,100.00	\$65,450.00	\$1,055.00	\$62,772.50
	2214	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.90	\$750.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,161.00	\$3,366.90
	2217	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$1,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,121.00	\$8,407.50
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$7,260.00
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	31.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$62,310.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	520.00	\$58.00	\$30,160.00	\$46.50	\$24,180.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2402	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	400.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00	\$51.45	\$20,580.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	54.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	28.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$936.00	\$4,680.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	68.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$110.00	\$7,480.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	68.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	24.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	27.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2600	Furnish and install topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$16.00	\$1,520.00	\$6.00	\$570.00
	2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$6.00	\$570.00
	2631	Furnish and install Class I; Type B erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$3.00	\$285.00
	2650	Furnish and install heavy rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	5.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
	2750	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,950.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00
	2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,270.00	\$25.00	\$31,750.00	\$20.00	\$25,400.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,083.00	\$138.00	\$149,454.00	\$187.00	\$202,521.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,425.00	\$148.00	\$210,900.00	\$190.00	\$270,750.00
	3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	63.00	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$267.00	\$16,821.00
	3006	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$267.00	\$5,340.00
	3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	225.00	\$380.00	\$85,500.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	23.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$475.00	\$10,925.00
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$188.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$127.00	\$1,905.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	846.00	\$93.00	\$78,678.00	\$140.00	\$118,440.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	69.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$140.00	\$9,660.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	48.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	24.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$532.00	\$1,596.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
	3304	Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
	3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,558.00	\$3,116.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	672.00	\$0.01	\$6.72	\$100.00	\$67,200.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,591.00	\$2.00	\$5,182.00	\$2.50	\$6,477.50
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	945.00	\$10.00	\$9,450.00	\$8.00	\$7,560.00
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	790.00	\$30.00	\$23,700.00	\$10.00	\$7,900.00
	3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	268.00	\$28.00	\$7,504.00	\$75.00	\$20,100.00
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$107.00	\$9,095.00	\$112.00	\$9,520.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$103.00	\$24,720.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$108.00	\$23,760.00	\$116.50	\$25,630.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4006	Furnish and install 10" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	92.00	\$118.00	\$10,856.00	\$126.50	\$11,638.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,865.00	\$135.00	\$386,775.00	\$123.00	\$352,395.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	254.00	\$84.00	\$21,336.00	\$69.00	\$17,526.00
	4037	Furnish and install 1-1/4" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
	4038	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	198.00	\$86.00	\$17,028.00	\$88.00	\$17,424.00
	4040	Furnish and install 2" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$91.00	\$4,186.00
	4042	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$576.00	\$5,184.00
	4050	Furnish and install 1-1/4" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$919.00	\$1,838.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,238.50	\$7,431.00
	4053	Furnish and install 2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,159.00	\$4,318.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,217.00	\$6,651.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,784.00	\$27,840.00
	4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,416.00	\$3,416.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,055.00	\$12,165.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
	4127	Furnish and install 12" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$855.00	\$6,840.00
	4129	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$897.00	\$2,691.00
	4130	Furnish and install 12" x 10" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,074.00	\$1,074.00
	4131	Furnish and install 12" x 12" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,161.00	\$2,322.00
	4227	Furnish and install 6" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	4235	Furnish and install 4" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$191.00	\$382.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	24.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$348.00	\$6,264.00
	4238	Furnish and install 10" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$492.00	\$984.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$742.00	\$7,420.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$304.00	\$304.00
	4311	Furnish and install 12" water main plug; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$284.00	\$284.00
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
	4356	Cut and cap existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$296.00	\$296.00
	4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,159.00	\$10,431.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,585.00	\$6,340.00
	4403	Furnish and install 10" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,223.00	\$2,223.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$2,900.00	\$52,200.00	\$2,672.00	\$48,096.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,205.00	\$33,640.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	4900	Abandon water main on East Snell Road; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$25.00	\$14,750.00	\$35.00	\$20,650.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	5013	Furnish and install pull box (non-conductive); 18" x 36"; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$1,450.00	\$18,850.00	\$1,450.00	\$18,850.00
	5019	Furnish and install pull box - non-conductive; 24" x 42"; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
	5025	Adjust pull box; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$70.00
	5026	Remove pull box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
	5027	Remove concrete base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	5028	Remove traffic signal; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	5051	Install CITY-supplied lighting control cabinet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	5054	Install electrical service; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	5100	Furnish and install 1" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	380.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5120	Furnish and install 2" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
	5130	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,660.00	\$6.00	\$21,960.00	\$6.00	\$21,960.00
	5134	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC conduit; trenchless installation; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
	5230	Furnish and install 4 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,450.00	\$1.20	\$5,340.00	\$1.20	\$5,340.00
	5231	Furnish and install 4 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,450.00	\$1.20	\$5,340.00	\$1.20	\$5,340.00
	5240	Furnish and install 6 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00
	5241	Furnish and install 6 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$1.00	\$590.00
	5252	Furnish and install 8 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,850.00	\$1.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.00	\$3,850.00
	5262	Furnish and install 10 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	740.00	\$0.60	\$444.00	\$0.60	\$444.00
	5270	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$0.55	\$357.50	\$0.55	\$357.50
	5271	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$0.55	\$357.50	\$0.55	\$357.50
	5272	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$0.55	\$357.50	\$0.55	\$357.50
	5282	Furnish and install 14 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	160.00	\$0.55	\$88.00	\$0.55	\$88.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5295	Furnish and install Type UF 2-12 AWG grounded wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00
	5352	Furnish and install 14 gauge stranded wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	760.00	\$0.60	\$456.00	\$0.60	\$456.00
	5356	Furnish and install 14 gauge stranded single pair twisted with shield; complete as specified	Linear Feet	720.00	\$1.30	\$936.00	\$1.30	\$936.00
	5362	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 5 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$1.50	\$862.50	\$1.50	\$862.50
	5364	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 7 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$1.75	\$26.25	\$1.75	\$26.25
	5368	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 12 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$570.00
	5380	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	38.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
	5392	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	38.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$190.00
	5400	Install CITY-supplied single head fixture; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
	5420	Install CITY-supplied 10' traffic signal pole with a pedestal base, complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
	5422	Install CITY-supplied 15' traffic signal pole with a pedestal base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
	5424	Install CITY-supplied 20' traffic signal pole with a pedestal base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

Contract 20-04 - Snell Road (Jackson St. to Moser St.) & North Main Street Storm Sewer Construction (#689)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5426	Install CITY-supplied 30' traffic signal pole with a transformer base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	5430	Install CITY-supplied 20' trombone arm; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
	5434	Install CITY-supplied three-section traffic signal head; back plate; and LED modules; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
	5435	Install CITY-supplied four-section traffic signal head; vertical; back plate; and LED modules; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
	5438	Install CITY-supplied pedestrian signal head with countdown timer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	5440	Install CITY-supplied pedestrian push button; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	5500	Furnish and install Type 1 base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
	5502	Furnish and install Type 2 base; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$875.00	\$17,500.00	\$875.00	\$17,500.00
	5506	Furnish and install Type 9 base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Bid Total:						\$4,614,941.82		\$4,827,011.00